

RECEIVED FPSC

00 MAY -9 PM 1: 24

RECORDS AND REPORTING

May 9, 2000

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL. 32399

000569-TP

Re: Docket No. 990015-TP Request by Quincy Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom/Quincy for approval of interconnection agreement with United States Cellular Corporation

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing please find an original plus five copies of an amendment to the existing interconnection agreement approved by the Florida Public Service Commission in Docket No. 990015-TP between TDS Telecom/Quincy Telephone Company and United States Cellular Corporation. TDS Telecom respectfully requests approval of the amendment to the existing interconnection agreement pursuant to 47 U.S.C. §252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Questions regarding this filing may be directed to me at (850) 875-5207.

Sincerely,

Thomas M. McCabe

Manager-External Relations

TDS TELECOM/Quincy Telephone Company

as M. M. Cake

AFA
APP
CAF
CIMU
CTR
EAG
LEG
MAS
OPC
RER
SEC
WAYY
OTH

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05789 MAY-98

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

AMENDMENT TO WIRELESS INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT Effective September 1, 1999 JMM MARCH 9, 2000

The Wireless Interconnection Agreement ("Agreement"), executed September 14, 1998, between U. S. Cellular Corporation, ("USCC") located in Quincy, Florida and TDS Telecommunications Corporation, ("TDS"), is amended as follows:

The amended language to be inserted in line 17 of Section II Traffic Exchange. "In the event and where applicable, should TDS incur any fees or charges from a third party related to the termination of traffic on behalf of USCC, to include, but not limited to, local number portability query charges, such charges and all other related charges shall be billed to and paid by USCC in the same manner as specified in Section II. (See Appendix A "Third Party Charges)"

The Appendix A is amended to add the following language:

Third Party Charges

Actual Cost to TDS

The remaining terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in effect.

TDS TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

As Agent for Quincy Telephone Company Louis D. Reilly, III Typed Name Director - Carrier Relations Title U. S. CELLULAR CORPORATION

Typed Name

Title